Cold Spring City Council Special Meeting Agenda Monday, December 14, 2020 7:30pm

Pursuant to KRS 61.826 and OAG 20-05, the State of Emergency regarding the threats to public health presented by the Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, and Executive Order, this meeting of the Cold Spring City Council will be conducted by video conference, all City Council meetings may be attended by the public by viewing the video conference at the City's Facebook page online at <u>https://www.facebook.com/ColdSpringKY/</u> Facebook LIVE

- 1. Call meeting to order Roll Call
- 2. Minute Approval:
 - October 26 Council Meeting
- 3. Resolution 20-04, an order of the City of Cold Spring, Kentucky consenting to the assignment or transfer of control of its cable systems franchise agreement with Cincinnati Bell
- 4. Announce the winners of Light Up Cold Spring
- 5. Municipal Orders:
 - 20-08, reappointing Todd Weiner to the Board of Adjustments
 - 20-09, reappointing tuart Oehrle to the Board of Adjustments
 - 20-10, appointing Kenny Sears to the Board of Adjustments
- 6. Awarding bid for the construction of the Police Department, Community Center, and Amphitheater
- 7. Adjourn